ETAS ID: TM781356

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
BASF Corporation		02/01/2019	Corporation:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solenis Technologies L.P.	
Street Address:	2475 Pinnacle Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0121190	SOLAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4803855061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: solenistrademark@lkglobal.com

Lorenz & Kopf Inc Correspondent Name:

7501 East McCormick Parkway Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 105 South

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85258

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gretchen Otten-Ryan	
SIGNATURE:	/GRETCHEN OTTEN-RYAN/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=B01254US+B06046US_Assignment(signed)#page1.tif source=B01254US+B06046US_Assignment(signed)#page2.tif source=B01254US+B06046US Assignment(signed)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0058

900745009

U.S. ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS U.S. ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS made as of February 1, 2019 (this "Assignment") is entered into by and among BASF Corporation, formed under the laws of Delaware (U.S.A.), having a place of business at 100 Campus Drive, Florham, New Jersey 07932 4 ("Assignor"), and Solenis Technologies, L.P. a limited partnership organized under the laws of Delaware (U.S.A.), having a place of business at 2475 Pinnacle Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of certain Trademarks, which are registered in the United States, (the "Assigned Trademarks") identified in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, including the goodwill associated and represented by the Assigned Trademarks, including the marks identified on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignee and its successors and assigns forever, without any restrictions, limitations or reservations and free and clear of all encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, including the goodwill associated and represented by the Assigned Trademarks, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, including (i) all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, (ii) any and all rights of priority thereto and renewals thereof as may now or hereafter be granted to it by Law, (iii) all income, royalties or payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Assigned Trademarks and (iv) any and all rights corresponding thereto, including rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Trademarks, including, the right to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages (collectively, the "Assigned Rights"), and Assignee does hereby accept assignment of the Assigned Rights from Assignor.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. This Assignment has been executed and delivered by Assignor with the intention of recording the assignment herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall be deemed to constitute the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Assignment by facsimile or other

TRADEMARK REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0059 electronic imaging means shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

BASF CORPORATION (ASSIGNOR)

By: <u>Alison</u> Bois Name: Alison Bois Title: Assistant Secretary

SOLENIS TECHNOLOGIES, L.P. (ASSIGNEE)

Name: Mark M. Dugan

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0060

SCHEDULE A U.S. ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
FASTUSOL	May 4, 1927	71/248,408	September 6, 1927	232,223
SOLAR	November 17, 1917	71/107,434	April 16, 1918	121,190

TRADEMARK REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 01/18/2023